

9 Piece Chocolate Truffle Cakes

Ingredients: Sugar, Butter (MILK), EGG, WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), MILK Chocolate (11%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Glucose, Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Caramel (5%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (E322 Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed, SOYA), E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), White Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (From MILK), Lactose (From MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Cocoa Powder, ALMONDS (NUTS), Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring), Crispy Cereal coated with MILK Chocolate (MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin (E322), E476), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Extruded Cereal (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Malt Powder (BARLEY), Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt), Thickener (Gum Arabic) , Caramel Fudge Pieces (Sugar, Full Cream Condensed MILK, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose, Water), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Salt), Crisped Rice coated with MILK Chocolate (MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Crisped Rice: (Rice Flour, Sugar, WHEAT Malt, Salt), Polishing Agent: E904, E414), Sugar Sprinkles (Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Shea), Rice Flour, Concentrates (Radish, Lemon, Apple, Blackcurrant), Thickener (Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose), Flavouring), Sugar Flower Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Water, Emulsifiers: E414, E471, Stabiliser: E415, Humectant: E422, Colour: E122), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (WHEAT), Gold Sugar Sprinkles (Sugar, Colour: E555, E172), Colour: E555, E170i, E172, E171, E129

E122, E129 may have an adverse effect on the attention and activity of children

Allergens: MILK, EGG, SOYA, NUTS, WHEAT, BARLEY

NUTRITION INFORMATION

	per 100g
Energy	1949kJ/467kcal
Fat	24g
of which Saturates	14g
Carbohydrate	58g
of which Sugars	41g
Fibre	2.1g
Protein	5.8g
Salt	0.19g